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Legal Applicant / Payee Type of Organization:   State Public Institution of Higher Education (Land Grant 
University)

Jennifer E. Taylor, Ph.D., MBA Nick Freyaldenhoven

University of Arkansas County:  Washington
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Fayetteville, AR  72701   USA Taxpayer Identification Number (EIN):  71-6003252

DUNS Number:  19-142-9745

Authorized Organizational Representative: Authorized Fiscal Representative:

Assurance No.:   FWA00001952 Assurance No.:  A-3878-01
Assurance Expiration Date:  09/28/2020 Assurance Expiration Date:  02/28/2022
IRB Registration No.:  001843

Institutional Review Board (IRB) Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (IACUC)

NIH National Institutes of Health IPF (Institutional Profile File)
North American Industry Classification System NAICS Code (SIC Code)

1471102
611310

4B294Cage Code (Commercial & Government Entity)DOD
European Union PIC (Participant Identification Code) 989444039

001108U.S. Dept. of Education Title IV Code and OPE CodeUS ED
US ED U.S. Dept. of Education NCES ID # / IPEOS # 106397

NSF National Science Foundation Organization Code 11080000
State of Arkansas AASIS Vendor Number 9901350042

Registered in SAM.gov? Yes Expires:  03/05/2020

USDA ASAP (Automated Standard Application for Payments) 0574775
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27.27%
6.61%
0.05%
5.49%

Research & Sponsored Programs (RSSP):

Candita Meek, canditam@uark.edu

Hourly, enrolled student wages

Office Hours: M-F, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Compliance Coordinator: Sarah Santos, ssantos@uark.edu

Hourly, employee wages

https://research.uark.edu/units/rssp/investigator-s-toolbox.php

Research Compliance (RSCP):
Director:
IRB:
Biosafety:
IACUC:

Fayetteville, AR  72701-3124

STAFF RESOURCES

RSSP OFFICE INFORMATION (rssp.uark.edu)

Telephone Number:
FAX Number:
Physical Address:
Campus Location:

(479) 575-3845
(479) 575-3846
1125 W. Maple Street
210 Administration Building

Jennifer E. Taylor, taylorj@uark.edu
Kathy Scheibel, scheibel@uark.edu
Heather Frankenberger, hfranken@uark.edu
Kristen Hartung, khartung@uark.edu

Sandra McKinley, sandram@uark.edu

Molly Throgmorton, mgthrogmo@uark.edu

Pat Turner, pturner@uark.edu
Amber Hutchinson, aohutchi@uark.edu
Becky Pinson, pinson@uark.edu
Julie Sevier, sevierjc@uark.edu

Jason Ramage, ramage@uark.edu
Iroshi (Ro) Windwalker, irb@uark.edu
Shatara Porchia-White, sporchia@uark.edu
Tina Poseno, poseno@uark.edu

Tuition Rate for Graduate Assistants - Beginning in Fall 2019

The University of Arkansas considers Tuition to be a fringe benefit; however, this cost is included as a sub-category within the "Other" direct costs budget 
category.  The In-State Resident rate is included in sponsored projects for appointed graduate students as follows:

WCOB:  $602 per credit hour x 21 hours/12 months = $12,642

Agreement Effective Date:  2/20/2018 Rate Type:  Predetermined
Cognizant Agency:  U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)
F&A Costs Base:  Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC)
Contact:  Tyra Tallie (214) 767-3261

Standard:  $441 per credit hour x 21 hours/12 months = $9,261
ENGR:  $512 per credit hour x 21 hours/12 months = $10,752
NURSING:  $588 per credit hour x 21 hours/12 months = $12,324

Facilities and Administrative Costs (F&A) Rate Agreement

Export Control Coordinator:

Summer salaries for 9-month faculty
Academic and Calendar salaries, non-classified and classified
Graduate Assistants (summer, academic and calendar)

Fringe Benefits Rates -- effective July 1, 2019 until further notice

Campus and College of Agricultural, Food & Life Sciences

Contract Specialist: Sarah O'Brien, saobrien@uark.edu

Director:
Assistant Director:
Assistant Director of eRA:
Administrative Analyst:

Senior Grant Specialists:

Grant Specialists:
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